

GRANT CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING MAY 2017

FINANCING SOURCE: IPA-2013 Financing Agreement – BL: 22.02.01
Grants awarded under call for proposals EuropeAid/138406/ID/ACT/TR (TR2013/0327.05.01-02) published on 21.09.2017.
	Contract Number
	Beneficiaries:
Name & Address
	Nationality (ISO code)
	Country/ region where the action takes place 

(ISO code)
	Action title
	Action location
	Action duration 
(in months)
	Grant amount (EUR)
	Percentage of total eligible action costs (%) financed by the EU+TR

	Lot 1:  Small Scale Projects


	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/006
	Ömer Halisdemir Üniversitesi
Çevre Mühendisliği Bölümü, Merkez Yerleşke, 51240 Niğde, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Enhancement of High School Students' Knowledge Capacity and Awareness for Climate Change Mitigation by Sustainable Training in Niğde
	Niğde
	12
	47.000,00
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/009
	İstanbul Teknik Üniversitesi
Ayazağa Yerleşkesi, 

İTÜ Rektörlüğü, Maslak, 34469 İstanbul, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Sürdürülebilir Ulaşım ve Şehirler Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Climate Change Adaptation & Mitigation Game for a Metropolis (CAMAPOLI)
	İstanbul
	12
	49.408,32
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/024
	TOBB Ekonomi ve Teknoloji Üniversitesi (TOBB ETÜ)
Söğütözü Cad., No:43, Söğütözü, 06560 Ankara, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Increasing Climate Change Awareness at TOBB ETU
	Ankara
	8
	49.903,50
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/025
	Uluslararası Güneş Enerjisi Topluluğu Türkiye Bölümü (GÜNDER)
Kavaklıdere Mah., Bestekar Sok., 15/12, Çankaya, 06680 Ankara, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Bodrum Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Roof-top in Coastal Cities
	Ankara-Muğla
	10
	49.712,20
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/031
	Lüleburgaz Belediyesi
Özerler Mah., Hal Sok., No:1, Lüleburgaz, 39750 Kırklareli, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Lüleburgaz Bisiklet Motosiklet Gençlik Spor Kulübü Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Action of "We Struggle with Climate Change with Our Bicycles"
	Kırklareli
	12
	48.305,79
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/038
	Tuzlukçu Belediyesi
Pazar Mah., Atatürk Cad., No:38/1, Tuzlukçu, 42970 Konya, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Burdur Doğa ve Doğal Hayatı Koruma Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Climate Change and Erosion Awareness Project
	Konya
	12
	48.365,63
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/039
	Tüketici Hakları Derneği
GMK Bul., Onur İş Hanı 3. Kat, No:64, Kızılay, Çankaya, 06420 Ankara, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Edremit Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Consumer Responsibility and Awareness on Energy Use, Aimed at Reduction of CO2 Emission in Cities
	Balıkesir
	15
	48.665,46
	87,72

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/043
	Boğaziçi Üniversitesi
Fizik Bölümü, Kuzey Kampüs, Kare Blok, Kat:3, Bebek, 34342 İstanbul, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Rize Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Enhancing Awareness of Female Labor force for Agricultural System in a Changing Climate
	Çanakkale-Rize
	12
	49.500,00
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/055
	Dokuz Eylül Üniversitesi
Cumhuriyet Bul., No:144, Alsancak, 35210 İzmir, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Community Capacity Building in Higher Education Against Climate Change: Managing Perceptions, Raising Awareness and Strengthening the Resilience
	İzmir
	18
	36.148,80
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/057
	Fırat Üniversitesi
Fırat Üniversitesi Rektörlüğü, 23200 Elazığ, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Meydancık Köyü Muhtarlığı
	TR
	TR
	Capacity Building in Climate Change Adaptation of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
	Bingöl-Elazığ-Malatya-Tunceli
	12
	45.799,87
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/059
	Ankara Üniversitesi
Ankara Üniversitesi Su Yönetimi Enstitüsü, Gümüşdere Mah., Fatih Cad., No:37, B Blok, Keçiören, 06135 Ankara, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Stichting Water Footprint Network
	TR
	TR
	Building Capacity on Vulnerabilities of Agricultural Sector to Climate Change in Turkey
	Batı Akdeniz River Basin
	15
	49.999,25
	98,90

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/080
	Kadir Has Üniversitesi
Kadir Has Cad., Cibali Fatih, 34083 İstanbul, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Increase Awareness of Public Understanding Through Building Stakeholder Capacity on National Climate Action
	İstanbul
	10
	48.743,69
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/094
	Kayseri İl Gıda, Tarım ve Hayvancılık Müdürlüğü
Yeni Mah., 7. Cad. No:57, Kocasinan, 38090 Kayseri, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Kapadokya Organik Tarım Üreticileri Birliği Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Eco Towns of Kayseri
	Kayseri
	8
	49.485,15
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/096
	Marmara Üniversitesi
Marmara Üniversitesi Rektörlüğü, Göztepe Yerleşkesi, Kadıköy, 34722 İstanbul, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Climate Justice at the Urban Scale: Towards a Participatory Model of Local Climate Governance (ClimJUS)
	İstanbul
	18
	49.970,43
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/110
	Yüreğir Belediyesi
Yavuzlar Mah., 4071 Sok., No:4, Yüreğir, 01220 Adana, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Gaziantep İstanbul Teknik Üniversitesi Mezunları Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Yüreğir District is Preparing for Climate Change
	Adana
	12
	50.000,00
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/111
	Selçuk Üniversitesi
Selçuk Üniversitesi Rektörlüğü, Şemsi Tebrizi Mah., Ankara Cad., No:6, Karatay, 42030 Konya, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Raising Awareness on Extending Precision Agriculture Techniques for the Effects of Climatic Change on Agricultural Production
	Konya
	18
	45.863,84
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/112
	Kadıköy Belediyesi
Hasanpaşa Mah., Fahrettin Kerim Gökay Cad., No:2, Kadıköy, 34722 İstanbul, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Türkiye Avrupa Vakfı
	TR
	TR
	Integrated and Participatory Climate Action for Kadıköy Municipality
	İstanbul
	12
	49.888,20
	87,02

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/113
	Bilecik Valiliği
Hürriyet Mah., Dumlupınar 5. Sok., No:2, 11100 Bilecik, Turkey
Co-applicants:
- Bilecik Çevre ve Şehircilik İl Müdürlüğü

- Bilecik Halk Sağlığı İl Müdürlüğü

- Bilecik Milli Eğitim İl Müdürlüğü

- Bilecik Edebali Kültür ve Araştırma Derneği

- Bilecik Şeyh Edebali Üniversitesi 

- Osmaneli Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Better Futures with Enhanced Capacity and Awareness on Climate Change
	Bilecik
	18
	44.132,58
	80,88

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/114
	Özyeğin Üniversitesi
Nişantepe Mah., Orman Sok., No:34-36, Alemdağ, Çekmeköy, 34794 İstanbul, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Capacity Development for Future Builders
	İstanbul
	8
	49.997,89
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/115
	Akçadağ Belediyesi
Doğu Mah., Ören Cad., No:1, Akçadağ, 44600 Malatya, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Akçadağ Mahalle Muhtarları Derneği
	TR
	TR
	The Project Against Greenhouse Gas Emission in Akçadağ
	Malatya
	12
	30.319,26
	88,24

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/120
	Manisa Valiliği
1. Anafartalar Mah., Mustafa Kemal Bul., No:1,  Şehzadeler, 45020 Manisa, Turkey
Co-applicant:
CEIPES Centro Internazionale Per La Promozione Dell'educazione E Lo Sviluppo
	TR
	TR, ES
	Change Yourself, Not Climate!
	Manisa-Palermo
	18
	49.110,40
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/124
	Karadeniz Teknik Üniversitesi
Karadeniz Teknik Üniversitesi Rektörlüğü 61080 Trabzon, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Dimokriteio Panepistimio Thrakis / Democritus University of Thrace (DUTH)
	TR
	TR
	Development of a Common Protocol to Assess the Impact of Forest Management Practices on Climate Change
	Trabzon
	12
	46.866,61
	98,03

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/126
	Mersin Akdeniz Ziraat Odası
Nusratiye Mah., 5001 Sok., No:40, Akdeniz, 33050 Mersin, Turkey
Co-applicants:
- Organic Products Cluster

- Toroslar Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Mitigating Climate Change through the Sustainable Management of Agricultural Biodiversity (AgroCLIMA)
	Mersin
	18
	47.497,86
	95,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/130
	Hatay Valiliği
Kışlasaray Mah., Vilayet Cad., Hükümet Konağı, Antakya, 31100 Hatay, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Antakya Çevre Koruma Derneği
	TR
	TR
	A Better Environment Starts With You!
	Hatay
	12
	48.986,45
	100,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/132
	Yeşil Düşünce Derneği
Vişnezade Mah., Şair Nedim Cad., No:27, D:1, Beşiktaş, 34357 İstanbul, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Bornova Belediyesi
	TR
	TR
	Greening the Local, Greening the Climate
	İzmir
	12
	49.979,70
	100,00

	Lot 2:  Large Scale Projects


	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/002
	Denizli Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Etüt ve Projeler Dairesi Başkanlığı, Topraklık Mah.,  Otogar Hizmet Binası No:41, Kat:3, Pamukkale, 20150 Denizli, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Power the Revolution for Climate Action
	Denizli
	24
	167.649,56
	89,91

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/003
	Muğla Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Müştakbey Mah., Belediye Sok., No:6,  48000 Muğla, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Climate Change Mitigation (CCM) - Muğla
	Muğla
	14
	146.610,00
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/007
	İstanbul Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Beyoğlu Ek Hizmet Binası, Hacıahmet Mah., Kurtuluş Deresi Cad., Yeniyol Zarif Sok., No:22, Kasımpaşa, Beyoğlu, 34440 İstanbul, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Improving Climate Change Awareness and Engagement in İstanbul
	İstanbul
	18
	180.274,00
	82,12

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/022
	Ankara Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Emniyet Mah., Hipodrom Cad., No:5, Yenimahalle, 06250 Ankara, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Project of Using Green Energy in Sports Facilities and Creating Awareness
	Ankara
	24
	199.987,34
	88,67

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/026
	Hatay Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Cumhuriyet Mah., Adnan Menderes Cad., No:4, 31040 Antakya, Hatay, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Enerji Hukuku Araştırma Enstitüsü Derneği
	TR
	TR
	For a Sustainable Future in Hatay
	Ankara-Hatay
	15
	197.713,53
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/028
	Mersin Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Çankaya Mah., Atatürk Cad., No:19, 33070 Mersin, Turkey

Co-applicants:
- Geri Kazanım Sanayicileri Derneği (GEKSANDER)

- Mersin Üniversitesi
	TR
	TR
	Stand Up to Climate Change
	Mersin
	18
	189.807,30
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/042
	Tekirdağ Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Tarımsal Hizmetler Daire Başkanlığı, Turgut Mah., Eski İstanbul Cad., Atıcılar İş Merkezi, No:14, K:4, Süleymanpaşa, Tekirdağ, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Namık Kemal Üniversitesi
	TR
	TR
	Capacity Building for Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation in Trakya Region
	Tekirdağ
	18
	174.495,60
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/072
	Antalya Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Yüksekalan Mah., Adnan Menderes Blv., No:20, Muratpaşa, 07310 Antalya, Turkey

Co-applicant:
Türk Deniz Araştırmaları Vakfı
	TR
	TR
	Climate Change Adaptation for the Sea and Coasts of Antalya
	Antalya
	24
	165.282,04
	87,25

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/083
	Samsun Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Pazar Mah., Necip Bey Cad., No:35, İlkadım, 55020 Samsun, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Water Management Modelling of Kızılırmak Delta Project within the Scope of Samsun's Adaption Process to Climate Change
	Samsun
	12
	197.997,61
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/093
	Kocaeli Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Karabaş Mah., Salim Dervişoğlu Cad., No:80, İzmit, 41040 Kocaeli, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Kocaeli Green House Gas Inventory and Climate Change Initiative
	Kocaeli-Marmara Region
	12
	170.706,74
	89,79

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/095
	Trabzon Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Gülbaharhatun Mah., Kahramanmaraş Cad., No:201, (Varlıbaş AVM Yanı), 61040 Trabzon, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Trabzon Is Combating Against Climate Change
	Trabzon
	24
	193.187,43
	90,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/099
	İzmir Büyükşehir Belediyesi
Cumhuriyet Blv., No:1, Konak, 35250 İzmir, Turkey
Co-applicant:
Peyzaj Araştırmaları Derneği
	TR
	TR
	Green Re-Vision: A Framework for the Resilient Cities
	İzmir
	18
	130.836,27
	87,00

	TR2013/0327.05.01-02/119
	Gaziantep Büyükşehir Belediyesi
İncilipınar Mah., 4 Nolu Cad., 27090 Gaziantep, Turkey
	TR
	TR
	Decreasing of Carbon Emission Through Forestation in Gaziantep
	Gaziantep
	24
	194.986,56
	87,84
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